B REQE
ISYEPTNEES
202148 H 31 H

Chordia Therapeutics ¥Rtk
Balance Sheet
As of august 31,2021

(#47/Unit : F-F/Thousand yen)

BREEDH ASSETS
BN E R Current assets
BRa Rk NTHSE Cash and deposits
S & Advance payments - trade
AitA & Prepaid expenses
Z Dfth Current assets - other
TENEFEAE Current Assets Total
[i] 7€ B Non-Current assets
HIGEE & Tangible Assets
B S O 48 1 Machinery & equipment
Vel ) ZR FHEE Accumulated Depreciation
T H.4 B i Tools, furniture and fixtures
TR 01 4 A Accumulated Depreciation
BIEEEBEAGT Tangible Fixed Assets Total
T IE E EE Intangible Assets
VY7 rv=xT Software
I IE E & PE AT Intangible Assets Total
&%z oo &EFE Investments and other Assets
a3 UTEIN - 2t Long-term prepaid expenses
Z Dfth Investments and other assets - other
BEZ ofhoEEAF Investments and other Assets Total
I AT Non-Current Assets Total
B DA R ASSETS TOTAL
BfE D LIABILITIES
TE g Current liabilities
PN Accounts payable-other
H55] Y445 Allowance for Bonuses
ZEHLGL 4% Allowance for Directors’ Bonuses
RANE NS Income taxes payable
% Dfth Current liabilities — other
RE S AR Current Liabilities Total
BfE D& LIABILITIES TOTAL
FE PE DB NET ASSETS
HEAR Shareholder's Equity
BARE Capital Stock
BARE & Legal capital surplus
Dl B AR 43 <5 Other capital surplus
AR ARG Capital Surplus

1,998,149
169,588
69,299
23,626
2,260,662

270
(163)
1,313
(403)
1,016

828
828

3,151
1,812
4,964
6,808

2,267,473

94,702
25,248
3,500
1,900
46,596
171,946

171,946

92,500
3,406,854
870,081
4,276,936




TR 253 A 42 Retained Earnings
HMIZER R e AEt Earned Surplus
WEEREGE Shareholder's Equity Total
R T HIME Share acquisition rights
W E D A EE NET ASSETS TOTAL

g L OHIEE O#GE LIABILITTIES AND NET ASSETS TOTAL

(2,299,843)
(2,299,843)
2,069,592

25,933

2,095,526

2,267,473

LIAMiEA L, 506,198 TH T3,
Net Loss for the period was 506,198 thousand yen.

fEBEZE  Notes to Nonconsolidated Financial Statements

HERREMTENC AR 2 FHIHICB S 5 R

Notes to important matters concerning accounting policy

1. BEEEEDOWMEHR D /5% Method of depreciation for fixed assets

HIBEERRE - EFEIC Lo TEHY £5,

Tangible Assets: Depreciation is calculated on a declining-balance basis
FARMAFEIILL T OBV THY £3,
The estimated useful lives is principally as follow
P OV E 4 4
Machinery & equipment: 4 y ears
TH& B fron - 3~4 4

Tools, furniture, and fixtures: 3~4 years

WIZEEERE « EFEIC Lo THEVET,

Intangible Assets: Depreciation is calculated on a straight-line basis
FERMHAFEIIUATO LB THY £3,
The estimated useful lives is principally as follow
V7 bhv=T t 34E

Software: 3 years

2. 4 & 0F LEHE Basis for calculating the provision
(1) E55(44 Allowance for Bonuses

MBI LTS 2 EG DO Z 5720, BEIGEIAED 5 b M RHEF

EoaHzi EL Tk £,

To provide for payment of bonuses to employees, the Company accrues an estimated

amounts of bonuses to be paid in the current fiscal year.

E 55|44 Allowance for Directors' bonuses
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To provide for payment of bonuses to directors and corporate auditors, the Company
accrues an estimated amounts of bonuses to directors and corporate auditors in the

current fiscal year.

3. ZOMMBEROIER Dz DAL 7 5 HE R HIH

Any other important basic matters concerning preparation of financial statement

(1) HEFFE DL Accounting processing for consumption tax
HED X CHTIEEB Ot E, BT RickoTHs 0 £,
Consumption tax and local consumption tax are accounted for using the tax-excluded
method.

(2) MIEHEFE D LB Accounting processing for deferred assets
KA AT E Share issuance cost
SCHIFFIC 2B AE L Th Y £

The entire amount is expensed at the time of payment.
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