Chordia Therapeutics 株式会社

Balance Sheet

貸借対照表

2021年8月31日

As of august 31,2021

(単位/Unit:千円/Thousand yen)

資産の部	色の部 ASSETS		<u> </u>
流動資産		Current assets	
現金及び預金	Ĩ	Cash and deposits	1,998,149
前渡金		Advance payments - trade	169,588
前払費用		Prepaid expenses	69,299
その他		Current assets - other	23,626
流動資産合計		Current Assets Total	2,260,662
固定資産		Non-Current assets	
有形固定資産		Tangible Assets	
機械及び装置	<u> </u>	Machinery & equipment	270
減価償却累計額		Accumulated Depreciation	(163)
工具器具備品	1	Tools, furniture and fixtures	1,313
減価償却累計	額	Accumulated Depreciation	(403)
有形固定資産合	計	Tangible Fixed Assets Total	1,016
無形固定資産		Intangible Assets	
ソフトウェア	•	Software	828
無形固定資産合	計	Intangible Assets Total	828
投資その他の資産		Investments and other Assets	
長期前払費用		Long-term prepaid expenses	3,151
その他		Investments and other assets - other	1,812
投資その他の資	產合計	Investments and other Assets Total	4,964
固定資産合計		Non-Current Assets Total	6,808
資産の部合計 ASSETS TOTAL		ETS TOTAL	2,267,473
負債の部	LIA	BILITIES	
流動負債		Current liabilities	
未払金		Accounts payable-other	94,702
賞与引当金		Allowance for Bonuses	25,248
役員賞与引当金		Allowance for Directors' Bonuses	3,500
未払法人税等		Income taxes payable	1,900
その他		Current liabilities - other	46,596
流動負債合計		Current Liabilities Total	171,946
負債の部合計	LIA	BILITIES TOTAL	171,946
純資産の部	NET	TASSETS	
株主資本		Shareholder's Equity	
資本金		Capital Stock	92,500
資本準備金		Legal capital surplus	3,406,854
その他資本剰余金		Other capital surplus	870,081
資本剰余金合計	<u>.</u>	Capital Surplus	4,276,936

繰越利益剰余金	Retained Earnings	(2,299,843)
利益剰余金合計	Earned Surplus	(2,299,843)
株主資本合計	Shareholder's Equity Total	2,069,592
新株予約権	Share acquisition rights	25,933
純資産の部合計	NET ASSETS TOTAL	2,095,526
負債及び純資産の部合計	LIABILITTIES AND NET ASSETS TOTAL	2,267,473

当期純損失は、506,198千円です。

Net Loss for the period was 506,198 thousand yen.

個別注記表 Notes to Nonconsolidated Financial Statements

重要な会計方針に係る事項に関する注記

Notes to important matters concerning accounting policy

1. 固定資産の減価償却の方法 Method of depreciation for fixed assets

有形固定資産:定率法によっております。

Tangible Assets: Depreciation is calculated on a declining-balance basis

主な耐用年数は以下のとおりであります。

The estimated useful lives is principally as follow

機械及び装置4年

Machinery & equipment: 4 y ears

工具器具備品:3~4年

Tools, furniture, and fixtures: 3~4 years

無形固定資産:定額法によっております。

Intangible Assets: Depreciation is calculated on a straight-line basis

主な耐用年数は以下のとおりであります。

The estimated useful lives is principally as follow

ソフトウェア:3年

Software: 3 years

- 2. 引当金の計上基準 Basis for calculating the provision
 - (1) 賞与引当金 Allowance for Bonuses

従業員に対して支給する賞与の支出に備えるため、賞与支給見込額のうち当事業年 度の負担額を計上しております。

To provide for payment of bonuses to employees, the Company accrues an estimated amounts of bonuses to be paid in the current fiscal year.

(2) 役員賞与引当金 Allowance for Directors' bonuses

役員に対して支給する賞与の支出に備えるため、役員賞与支給見込額のうち当事業 年度の負担額を計上しております。 To provide for payment of bonuses to directors and corporate auditors, the Company accrues an estimated amounts of bonuses to directors and corporate auditors in the current fiscal year.

3. その他財務諸表の作成のための基本となる重要な事項

Any other important basic matters concerning preparation of financial statement

- (1) 消費税等の会計処理 Accounting processing for consumption tax 消費税及び地方消費税の会計処理は、税抜方式によっております。 Consumption tax and local consumption tax are accounted for using the tax-excluded method.
- (2) 繰延資産の会計処理 Accounting processing for deferred assets 株式交付費 Share issuance cost 支出時に全額費用処理しております。

The entire amount is expensed at the time of payment.

以上 End of document